On motion, meeting was adjourned until July 26, 1941,

Approved:

70 4 _

Cler

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in thelr sald office July 26,
1941; according to adjournment. Members of the Board present:

J. L. Robinson, Chairman

W. L. Hobbs

J. C. Stanley

A. W, Williamson

M. K. Fuller, Clerk
Absent: Bruce Pierce

The following business was transacted.

On mbtion of A, W. Williamson, seconded by J. C. Stanley, it is ordered that

the following be adopted:
THE APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION

1. Be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of Columbus County,
,North Carolina, this the 26th day of July, 1941, that for expenses of County Govern-
ment, its activities and institutions for the year énding June 30th, 1942, the amounth
in the following schedules, or so much of each as may be necessary, are hereby appro-
priated.

2. That for the said fiscal.year there are hereby appropriated out of the
"County General Fund" the followings

Board of County Commissioners .

Financial, Manggement and General %:%%8;88
Listing and Assessing Property 13,000,00
Collection of Current Taxes 11,100,00
Collection of Delinquent Taxes 5,700,00
County Sheriff 63,5004 00
Elections - General 1,350,00
Court House and Grounds 3’950.00
County Accountant 5,300'00
Reglster of Deeds 6’400fOO
County Coroner 1’500.00
County Fire Warden 2,000.00
County Jail 5,960. 00
County Home 4,775:00
County Farm 2’225 00
Out Door Poor ’750. 00
Agricultural and Economic Development 3 780.00
County Aid ’ 865 .00
Superior Court 10 OO0.00
Clerk of Superior Court 6,425.00
County Court ’ S0.00
Recorder's Court 5,150,00

Juvenile Court 325,00
Misc. Property Secured by Foreclosure 500,00
County Surveyor 10,00
Notes Payable  40,000,00
Emergency Fund P 2,775.,00

Total

$ 145,500.00




419

- 8. That for the sald fiscal year there are hereby appropriated out of the

"Co operafive Health Fund" the following:

- Salaries

- Health Officer $ 3,000,00
Nurses (2) 2,640,00
Sanitary Officer 1,500,00
Dentist 900,00
Clerical Assistance 1,080,00
Other Persorial Services :
Fees to Clinicilans ($10.00 per session) 1,830.00 .
Fees to Clinicians ($ 5.00 " n ) 130,00 .
Fees to Nursés - ($ 2.50 " ") 260,00
Fees to Clerks ($ 1.00 " " ) 156.00
Board Members 80400
Travel
Health Officer 600,00
Nursew (2) 1,200,00
Sanitary Officer 600,00
Clinician 140,00
Other Expenses
Officée Suppliés and Equlpment 410,62
Scientific Supplies and Equipment 460.00
Office Equipment 264,00
Scientific Equipment 270,00
Contingent 93.35
For County Institutional and Health Facilities
Hosplitalization (including care of insane) 5,000,00
Medical and Drugs 350,00 -
Reporting Vital Statlistics - 650,00 :
Wages - Labor Pay Roll (including T. B. Nurse) 300,00 ;
Repairs and Equipment 3,259.07
Insurance and Bonding 570,00
3 % Commissions on Tax Collections 535,00 :

Total $ 26,278,04 '

. 4. That for the sald fiscal year there are hereby appropriated out of the
"Bond Interest Redemption and Sinking Fund" the following:

Bond Maturities : 66,000, 00

Interest Coupons 67,851.25
Reveniie Anticipation Note - 15,000,00
Bank Commissions 200,00
3 % Commissions on Tag Collections 3,600,00
Contingent >381. 60

Total $ 153,032.85

g e

"5« That for the said fiscal year th
"Court House Bond Fund" the followi%g: ove are hersby eppropriated out of the

Bond Interest Coupons |
Bank Commissions 2,502.82
3 % Commissions on Tax Collections 57.
Contingent 195.%g
Total $ 2,758.69

" . _6. That for the said fiscal year ther
Social Security Fund" the following: ‘

€ are hereby appropriated out of the

01d Age Assistance : ;
AssTstance B

3% C 57,600,00 -
Czntgﬁgég%ions on Tax Collections 327.00 :
208499 £
Ald to Dependent Children a
g;sgstance ' ' 22.110.00 i
o Commigsi 3 s .
Contingenﬁ ons on Tax Collections 130. 00
118.81
Administration
Fer Diem of Board ,
Salary - Welfare Officer - 260,40
Salary - Caseworkers (3) 2,100.00

3,600.00




Salary - Stenographers. (2) 1,800.,00
Travel 2,040,00
Postage . , 360,00
i Telephone and Telegraph ‘ 96.00 2
i Supplies : 180,00
z Rent (to General County Fund) ‘600, 00 '
Printing 25,00
Other Expense o 120,00
Equipment ' ' 75,00
] iscellaneous and Incidentals 300,00
f 3% Commissions on Tax Collections 252,00
g Emergency Fund _ _ ‘ 120,07
Contribution to State for Blind : ‘ '
i . Assistance : 1 055 00
3 County's 1/5 part for Caseworker 21.55
Total $ 93,479.80

i ' 7. That for the said fiscal year there are hereby appropriated out of
: the "General School Fund" the following?

Current Expense 49,111,311

Capital OQutlay - 34,424.00

Debt Service o SR C 88,816.66

Vocational Education - o | 35,389.00

Total o '$ 207,740.97°

Signed:
Chairman
(See page 428 for 1941 tax rate) '
3 On motion of W. L. Hobbs, seconded by A. W. Williamson, 1t is ordered ’
that the delinquent tax collector be allowed 10% commission on 1938 and prior

years taxes that are double-listed when she is able to conclusively show that they
should be charged off.

Ordered: that Will Fisher, Whiteville Township, be refunded $3.19 due
to paying 1936 taxes on W. L., Fisher,

Ordered: that 21 acres be segregated from 49% acres, L. V. Long property
Wi'l-li;ams Township, sc that Mrs. Glen Powell may pay 1940 taxes on a valuation of | .
$105,00 and that Mrs. Lyda Willians‘and Mrs. Elenda Anderson may pay 1940 taxes |

on 283 acres.on a valuation of $495.00,

The resignation of Commissioner Bruce Pierce having been received, it .

is ordered that same be accepted, all Commissioners voting unanimously therefor. : .

Ordered: that the employees of Columbus County be instructed to adjust

their activities to conform to the Daylight Savings Plan, as requested by His

Excellency, the Governor of North Carolina.




T TR .

e e A L i it ki e i v ;

Ordered: that the following G

To refund on taxes - due to error
To burial expense of Mrs. M. Muldrow

eneral County bills be allowed and pald: 4 )
$ 3.19%
Will Fisher N

Mrs. Don Rogers Wright

Ordered: that 7 1/2 acres be segregated from 15 1/2 acres, Rhodes tract,
listed by J. B. Long Sr.; Williams Township,ygqlthat Mrs. Glen Powell can pay
1940 taxes on a valuation of $150.00 and #100.00 persbnal valuation, and that Mrs.
Lyda Williams and Mrs. Elneda Anderson may pay 1940 taxes on 8 acres, same tract,

valuation $400.00 and $282.00 personal valuation.

Ordered: that General County vouchers for $12.51 be issued to the Town.of
Whiteville to pay taxes for 1940 and prior years due the Town of Whiteville on
county owned property listed in the name of Julia Henderson, Whiteville Township;

Ordered: that the following General County bills be allowed and paid as of

June 30, 1941:

. ] . - w b B 3
Jon,done Jopenier co- Teer o Dl agoount - Weltare Ofrice et
George E. Dombhard and Co. To part-paymerit on audit contract ' 250,00
George E. Dombhard and Co. To bal. due on audit contract 253.15
Alfred Williams 8 Co. To account - Register of Deeds 1,98

Penﬁ Summersett having been granted a hearing before the Board, was warned and

admonished that any further complaint against him would result in his beer license

being revoked.

There being no further business, adjoumnment was voted in order until Monday,

August 4th, 1941.

Approved:

Cler | | A irman '

The Honorable Board of County Coﬁmissioners,met in thelr said office Monday
August 4th, 1941, it being first Monday. Membérs of the Board present:
J. L. Robinson, Chailrman

W,VL, Hobbs
A. We Williamson
J. c. Stanley

Mo Ko Fuller C
Absent: Bruce Pilerce » Clerk

The following business was transacted.

Ordered: that Gaston Spivey be admitted as inmate to County Home,

Ordered: that H. L. Lyon be allowed to settle taxeg due on Paul Purdie property
In Whiteville Township at par plus 6% and 1/2 court cost,




